
No. Organisation Name Designation/Job title Email

1 Brunei Government Muhamad Syukri Sulaiman
Senior National Society Development 

Manager
syukrisulaiman13@gmail.com

2 Cambodia Government Koung Somnith
Chief Officer of International 

Cooperation Department
koung_somnith@yahoo.com

4 Cambodia Government Sang Khov Deputy Secretary General sang_khov@hotmail.com 

5 Cambodia Government Ratha Chhan
Deputy Director, Ministry of Women’s 

Affairs
ratha.chhan@my.jcu.edu.au

6 Lao Government Bounleua Chanthaphomma ACW focal point for Lao PDR cbounleua@ymail.com

7 Lao Government Vilayphong Sisomvang
Deputy Director General, Social 

Welfare Department
vilayphong_dmd@yahoo.com

8 Lao Government Soukphaphone Phanit
ACWC Representative  for Women’s 

Rights
soukphaphone@yahoo.com

9 Malaysia Government Mohd. Khairi Abd Ghani Senior Principal Assistant Director khairi@nadma.gov.my 

10 Malaysia Government Sofiah Yacob Deputy of Women Shelter sofiah@jpw.gov.my

11 Malaysia Government Norazilawati Mustapha Principal Assistant Secretary azilawati@kpwkm.gov.my

12 Myanmar Government Myint Swe

Myanmar Women Affair Federation -  

Leader Working Group on Violence 

Against Women

mwaf.npt@gmail.com

13 Philippines Government Ma Rebecca R. Baylosis
Supervising Gender and 

Development Specialist
pdad@pcw.gov.ph

14 Thailand Government Krissadee Boonsuaykwan

Social Development Worker, 

Department of Women’s Affairs and 

Family Development

lift_lot@hotmail.com

15 Thailand Government Suthathip Dejchaisri Plan and policy Analyst sdejchaisri@yahoo.com 

16 Vietnam Government Pham Hong Quyen
Vietnam Disaster Management 

Authority Official
hquyen.pham@gmail.com 

17 Vietnam Government Nguyen Thi Bich Thuy Director of The Research Center thuytienanh2004@gmail.com

18 Lao Red Cross Vilaysack Boudsaba Disaster Management Officer tpcex@hotmail.com

19 Lao Red Cross Ketkeo Oupalavong

Deputy Head of Advancement for 

Women and Mother and Children 

Division

opalavong@laoredcross.org.la

20 Lao Red Cross Kovit Pholsena International Relations Staff Pholsena.kovit@gmail.com

21 Philippine Red Cross Evelyn Paasa Lacsina Lead Country Researcher evelynplacsina@gmail.com

22 Singapore Red Cross Mohammad Zaidi Ariffin Chair of SEAYN zaidi.rcy@gmail.com

23 Canadian Red Cross Sinha Wickremesekera Protection Delegate sinhawicks1964@gmail.com

24 Australian Red Cross Dian Yuliana Chairul dian.chairul@ifrc.org

25 ICRC Dany Merhy Deputy Head of Delegation dmerhy@icrc.org

26 ICRC Christy Kumesan Program Officer ckumesan@icrc.org

27 ICRC Francisco Nggadas COO

28 ASEAN Dr. Sita Sumrit
Head of Poverty Eradication and 

Gender Division
sita.sumrit@asean.org

29 ASEAN Miguel Musngi
Senior Officer Poverty Eradication 

and Gender Division
miguel.musngi@asean.org 

30 ASEAN Intani Nur Kusuma Senior Officer DMHA intani.kusuma@asean.org 
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31 UN OCHA Oliver Lacey Hall Head of Office lacey-hall@un.org

32 UN OCHA Titi Moektijasih Humanitarian Affairs Analyst moektijasih@un.org

33 UN Women Sabine Machl Representative in Indonesia sabine.machl@unwomen.org

34 UN Women Tiurma Siregar National Program Officer tiurma.siregar@unwomen.org

35 UNICEF Cresti Fitriana Child Protection Officer cfitriana@unicef.org

36 IFRC CCST Jakarta Giorgio Ferrario Head of IFRC CCST giorgio.ferrario@ifrc.org 

37 IFRC CCST Jakarta Chandra Lesmana
Liaison and Coordination Manager - 

ASEAN
chandra.lesmana@ifrc.org 

38 IFRC CCST Jakarta Ahmad Husein Senior National Society Development ahmad.husein@ifrc.org 

39 IFRC CCST Bangkok Herve Gazeau Disaster Risk Reduction Manager herve.gazeau@ifrc.org

40 IFRC CCST Bangkok Warongrong Tatrakom
Disaster Risk Reduction Project 

Officer
Warongrong.TATRAKOM@ifrc.org

41 IFRC CO Manila Pauline Caspellan-Arce Regional Disaster Law Officer Pauline.caspellanarce@ifrc.org

43 IFRC APRO Priyanka Bhalla
Sexual and Gender-based Violence 

(SGBV) Advisor
PRIYANKA.BHALLA@ifrc.org 

44 IFRC APRO Padmini Nayagam Disaster Law Officer Padmini.NAYAGAM@ifrc.org
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